4/17/2010

Mud Run 2, Mike & MJ Schweiger

PART ONE MADISON TO NEW GLARUS

0ODO Turn  |OnTO Go For To
0 From Starting Point - Schneider Rd. 3.6 Stop sign/T
3.6 R Enchanted Valley Rd 3.6 Stop sign
7.2 L Otto Kerl Rd 2.5 Stop sign/T
9.7 R Cty KP 2.2 Stop sign/T
11.9 L Spring Valley Rd 0.4
12.3 S Scherbel Rd 3.6 Stop sign/T
15.4 Cross Hwy 14, Carefully
15.9 L Cty KP 0.5
16.4 R Garfoot Rd 1.3
17.7 L Observatory Rd 2.7 Stop sign/T
18.1 L stay left on at the Y
204 R Cty P 0.5 4 way stop
209 R W Mineral Point Rd 3.5 Stop sign/T
24.4 L Hwy 78, thru Mt Horeb, at traffic circle take 9.3
road straight across circle, 8th St., (Hwy 92)
28.3 S To Hwy JG
33.7 L/S Britt Valley Rd 1.6 Stop sign/T
35.3 R Cty G 0.3
35.6 L/S Oak Grove, caution ugly corner 1.2
36.8 R Primrose Center Rd, straight across Cty A 2.5 Stop sign/T
39.3 L Ridge Dr. 1 Stop sign/T
40.3 R Cty U 0.2
40.5 L Ridge Rd 1.4 4 way stop
41.9 R Peerless Rd, gravel after turn, road breakup 1.1 Stop sign/T
43 R Hwy 69 3.7
46.8 R Turn Right into Culvers, in New Glarus
30 minute break.
PART TWO NEW GLARUS TO MOUNT HOREB
0 R Hwy 69 0.3
0.3 R Cty H 2.2
2.5 R Marty Rd 2.9 Stop sign/T
54 L Hwy 39 0.8
6.2 S Poplar Grove Rd 1.7 Yield sign/T
7.9 R Cty J 0.6
8.5 L Hwy A 1.1
9.6 R Badger Rd 1.3 Yield sign/T
10.9 L York Center Rd 1.1 Yield sign/T
12 R Hay Hollow Rd 3 Stop sign/T
15 L Lee Valley Rd 1 Stop sign/T
16 L Hwy 78 0.7 Stop sign/T
16.7 R Hwy 78/39 0.2
16.9 R Hwy 39 2.9 before bridge
19.8 R River Fork Rd 1.9 Stop sign/T




20.1 Stay left at Y, slowly ...
21.7 R Cty A 0.6 top of hill
22.3 L Brue Rd 2.4 Yield sign/T
235 S Sandy Rock Rd
24.7 L E Sandy Rock Rd 1.3 Stop sign/T
26 L Clay Hill Rd 0.9 Stop sign/T
26.9 R Cty F 2.2
29.1 R Spring Creek Rd 3.2 Stop sign
32.3 S CtyZ 0.2 Stop sign
32.5 S Hwy 78 7.2 Stop sign/T
39.7 R Cty ID 1.2
40.9 R Second St...at light 1.5 blocks
41.2 R Into parking lot, Mt. Horeb
30 Minute break
PART THREE MOUNT HOREB TO MADISON
0 R First St 0.5 block
0 L Front St 0.1 3 blocks
0.1 R Washington 0.1
0.2 S Cty JG, zig zag, stay on JG 4.4
4.6 R Bohn Rd 1.3 Stop sign/T
5.9 R Cty ) 1.2
7.1 L Forshang Rd 1.9 Stop sign
9 S Cty JJ 1.4
10.4 R Vermont Church Rd 1.1 Stop sign/T
11.5 L Hwy 78 0.3
11.8 R Union Valley Rd 2.8 Stop sign/T
14.6 L Cty KP, to Black Earth 3.1 Stop sign
17.7 R Hwy 78 0.6 Stop Light
18.3 R Hwy 14 0.4
18.7 L Cty F 0.2
18.9 R Turkey Rd 2.8 Stop sign
21.7 S Spring Valley Rd 3.3 Stop sign
22.7 L Stay on Spring Valley at stop sign
23.1 S Thru stop sign on KP, stay on Spring Valley
25 L Schuman Rd 0.5 Stop sign/T
25.5 R CtyK 0.5
26 L Indian Trail Rd 2 Stop sign/T
28 S Martinsville Rd 1.4 Stop sign/T
29.4 L Cty P 1 Stop Light
30.4 R Hwy 19, then get in left lane 0.6 Stop Light
31 L Hwy 19, thru Waunakee
36 S Hwy 113, towards Madison (watch lane choice)
38.3 R Stay right on Hwy 113
Go thru 6 stoplights (River Rd., Cty M, Knutson, Kennedy, Troy, N. Sherman)
Eventually, be in the right-hand lane
43.9 R Benvenuto's, in small mall after Warner Park

Entrance is just past Walgreen's




